

Town of Boscawen

116 North Main Street, Boscawen, NH 03303 | Telephone: 603.753.9188 | Fax: 603.753.9183

Zoning Board of Adjustment

Members

Dr. Gail Devoid, PhD Chair

Douglas Supry *Vice-Chair*

Tracy Jo Bartlett *Member*

Edward J. Cherian, Jr. *Member*

Roger W. Sanborn Member Ex-Officio

Ann Dominguez Alternate Member

Planning & Community Development Staff

Alan H. Hardy Planning & Community Development Director

Kellee Jo Easler Planning & Community Development Assistant

Public Notice

Notice is hereby given in accordance with NH RSA 676:7, I. and the Town of Boscawen Zoning Ordinance, that the **Boscawen Zoning Board of Adjustment will meet on Tuesday**, **July 19, 2016 at 7:00 PM** in the Boscawen Municipal Complex, 116 North Main St, to consider the following matter:

Application for Variances for relief of the following: Article V, Lot Dimension & Area, 5.01 Table 2-Coverage Limits More Than Allowed; Article VII, Sign Regulations, 7.05-Sign Size In Excess Of Area Allowed & 7.08A-Second Sign In Excess Of Area Allowed; Article XXIV, Outdoor Lighting Ordinance, III, Outdoor Lighting Design B.-Sign Distance To Property Line & H.-No Internally Lit Signs, submitted by Lisciotti Development Corp of 83 Orchard Hill Park Drive, Leominister MA 01453, owned by Peach Pond Trust, Martha Crete Trustee, 100 River Road, Boscawen NH 03303 with the location of the property at Map 81A, Lot 42, Boscawen NH, in the COM zone.

Per order of the Boscawen Zoning Board of Adjustment,

Kellee Jo Easler Planning & Community Development Assistant

The Town of Boscawen prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, religion, age, disability, marital or family status. Boscawen is an equal opportunity employer.